RESOLUTION NO. __110-2016

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS
GRANTING GENERAL AUTHORITY TO THE CITY MANAGER TO APPROVE
CHANGES ORDERS INVOLVING §$50,000 OR LESS.

WHEREAS, the Local Government Code, section 252.048, authorizes the governing body
of a municipality to approve change orders to a contract; and

WHEREAS, the Local Government Code, section 252.048(c), allows the governing body
of a municipality to grant general authority to an administrative official of the municipality to
approve a change order involving an increase or decrease in the amount of $50,000 or less; and

WHEREAS, the City Council, City of Abilene, desires to grant such general authority to
the City Manager to approve a change order involving an increase or decrease in the amount of
$50,000 or less; and

WHEREAS, the City Council hereby gives notice of its grant of general authority to the
City Manager without limitation pursuant to the Local Government Code, section 252.048(c).

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF ABILENE, TEXAS:

Part 1: That the City Manager is hereby granted without limitation the general authority to
approve change orders involving an increase or decrease of $50,000 or less.

Part 2. That this Resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED this {5 day of August, 2016.
am/ (o Tindlle]
anette Dunlap"t‘itykecréf'ary L Norman Archibald, Mayor /
APPROVED:

o

Stanleﬁﬂ‘u@lnterim City Attorney




